rev. 07022009
User Manual
& Installation Instruction
S.S. LB-100 thru LB-240
High Pressure Double Stack w/ Mercoid
IMPORTANT – READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE OPERATING
All steam boilers are built in accordance with ASME miniature boiler code.

LB-240 NA NA NA NA 365 384 NA NA 265 277 289 212 221 231
4.3) ACTUAL POWER RATING CALCULATIONS
Because the HEATER VOLTAGE RATINGS only come in 4 different voltages, and there are so
many different voltages in the field, the TOTAL POWER RATING is only completely accurate if
the VOLTAGE IN is exactly equal to the HEATER VOLTAGE RATING. This means, in most
cases, the TOTAL POWER RATING is not completely accurate. The AMERAGE and INPUT
VOLTAGE can be used to calculate the ACTUAL POWER RATING.
THREE PHASE ACTUAL
POWER RATINGS FORMULA
DEFINITIONS:
PA  =  Actual Power Rating
 I   =  Amperage
VI  =  Input Voltage
ACTUAL POWER RATING CALCULATIONS (KW)
Input Voltage 208 220 230 240 380 400 415 425 440 460 480 550 575 600
LB-100 100 91.5 100 109 111 101 109 114 84 91.8 100 84 91.8 100
LB-120 120 110 120 131 134 121 130 137 101 110 120 101 110 120
LB-150 150 137 150 163 167 151 163 171 126 138 150 126 138 150
LB-180 180 165 180 196 200 182 195 205 151 165 180 151 165 180
LB-240 NA NA NA NA 240 266 NA NA 202 220 240 202 220 240
S.S. DOUBLE STACK LB-100 thru LB-240 w/ MERCOID - User Manual                                   Electro-Steam Generator Corp.
15 of 25
4.4) STEAM CAPACITY CALCULATIONS
Steam Capacity Calculations are based on the impossible feed water temperature of 212°F.